Proposed Amendment revising certain provisions of the College Overlay (Section 27-401); and 

5. Redlined version of the College Overlay standards (Section 27-401) highlighting the proposed 
revisions. 

Additionally, included with this Application are two (2) checks made payable to the Township in the amount of: 
(i) One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for the application fee; and (ii) One Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) for the escrow fee. 

A. BACKGROUND 

1. College Overlay - 2019 

By way of background, in October 2019, Central Penn College proposed, and the Township adopted, 
Ordinance 810-2019 creating the optional College Overlay that applied to the College-Owned Land.